—-—

Form 4 72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting 1n a
Crediters’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

053946190

Name of Company

A1 Secunty Fencing Limited

| 1

Alison M Byrne

Suite 3, Farleigh House

Farleigh Court, Old Weston Road
Flax Bourton

Bnstol, BS48 1UR

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/semmened—fer 30 March 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it shawing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly h summoned for 30
March 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the | y Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid befor ing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and erty of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingty7 no quorum was present at the meeting

Byrne Associates T
*ANUG2159"
A7 316

Suite 3, Farleigh House
Farleigh Court, Old Weston Road
01/04/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

Flax Bourton
Bristol, BS48 1UR
Ref AAB041T/AMB/PTB/ICVS/WJIV |
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

THURSDAY




LA )

Section 106

“Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

A1 Secunty Fencing Limited

From 17 December 2008 To 30 March 2010

SofA
4,000 00

(10,555 84)

150 00
142174

28,749 30
10,000 00

50,000 00

(93,733 40)

HIRE PURCHASE

Ford Transit Crew Cab Tipper LWB
Lombard

ASSET REALISATIONS

Director's Contribution to Fees
Stock

Book Debts (Uncharged)
Business Rates Refund

COST OF REALISATIONS

Insolvency Bordereau
Convening Fee

Liquidator's Fees

Liquidator's Disbursement
Companies House Web Search
Legal Fees

Statutory Advertising

Bank Charges

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors
Director's Loan Account

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Dividend information

Preferential debts
Unsecured debts

creditors Nilpin£ on £
creditors Niipin£ong

Returns to contributories Nil p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by time cost resolution
%onf realisedand % onf£ distnbuted

NIL
NIL

2,000 00
150 87
1,421 74
95 62

40 00
1,739 13
705 57
217 04
100
1100
913 59
29 97

NIL
NIL

NIL

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

3,668 13

(3,657 30)

NIL

NIL

10 83




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

—

{1) Assets, including N/A
shown in the statement of assets and habiities
and estimated to be of the value of NIl
have proved unrealisable

{2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclamed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil

{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up teo any
person as a member of the company Nil

{3) Other comment

Dated (? /4 M 0207 7

Signed by the iquidator M;’V\L

Name & Address Alison M Byrne
Byrne Associates
Suite 3, Farleigh House
Farieigh Court, Old Weston Road
Flax Bourton
Bristol, BS48 1UR




